

STATE OF IOWA

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR ADAM GREGG, LT. GOVERNOR IOWA BOARD OF MEDICINE DENNIS J. TIBBEN, MPA, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ACTIONS FROM THE AUGUST 11, 2022 TELECONFERENCE

Combined Statements of Charges and Settlement Agreement

The Board issued a Combined Statement of Charges and Settlement Agreement in the matter of Michael J. Greiner, M.D., File No. 02-2021-476.

The Board issued a Combined Statement of Charges and Settlement Agreement in the matter of Marjorie M. Renfrow, M.D., File No. 02-2021-255.

The Board issued a Combined Statement of Charges and Settlement Agreement in the matter of Farhaad R. Riyaz, M.D., File No. 02-2022-223.

Consent Agreement

The Board approved a Consent Agreement in the matter of Lorraine M. Tangen, M.D., File No. 02-2022-424.

To view these orders, please visit our Find a Physician page at the link below:

https://eservices.iowa.gov/PublicPortal/Iowa/IBM/licenseQuery/LicenseQuery.jsp?

Profession=Physician

400 S.W. 8th Street, Ste. C, Des Moines, IA 50309 Phone: (515) 281-5171 FAX: (515) 242-5908 medicalboard.iowa.gov